(PLEURO-PNEUMONIA.)

By the Board of Agriculture.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under The Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and The Contagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The Place described in the Schedule to this Order is hereby declared to be a Place

infected with pleuro-pneumonia.
2. This Order shall take effect from and immediately after this seventh day of January, one

thou and eight hundred and ninety-oue.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this seventh day of January, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one.

L. S.

G. A. Leach, Secretary.

SCHEDULE.

A Place comprising the byres, yard, and sheds in East Silver Mills-lane, in the parish of St. Cuthberts, in the burgh of Edinburgh, in the occupation of Mr. Samuel Cowan.

By the Board of Agriculture.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vestel under The Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and The Contagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do hereby license the Local Authority for the borough of Kingston upon Hull to destroy, under Article 95 of The Animals Order of 1880 the carcases of Animals, Horses, Asses, or Mules

(a.) that have died of pleuro-pneumonia, footand-mouth disease, sheep-pox, sheep-scab, glanders, farcy, or swine-fever;

(b.) that have been slaughtered in consequence of being affected with sheep-pox, glanders, farcy, or swine-fever;

the same to be destroyed in manner therein prescribed, at the following place (that is to say):—

At certain premises known as the Refuse Destructor, situate in Chapman street, in the borough of Kingston-upon-Hull.

This Licence is revocable by the Board of Agriculture.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this seventh day of January, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one.

L. S.

G. A. Leach, Secretary.

By the Board of Agriculture.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under The Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and The Contagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do hereby license the Local Authority for the borough of Kingston-upon-Hull to destroy,

under Article 14 of The Anthrax Order of 1886, the carcases of Animals

(a.) that have died of anthrax;

(b.) that have been slaughtered in consequence of being affected with anthrax; the same to be destroyed in manner therein

prescribed, at the following place (that is to

say) :--

At certain premises known as the Refuse Destructor, situate in Chapman Street, in the borough of Kingston-upon-Hull.

This Licence is revocable by the Board of

Agriculture.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this seventh day of January, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one.

L. S.

G. A. Leach, Secretary.

PLEURO-PNEUMONIA.)

By the Board of Agriculture.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under The Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and The Contagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The following Place (namely),—the cowhouse and premises at the Rookery Farm, Dedham, in the county of Essex, in the occupation of Mr. John Felgate,—which was declared by Order of the Board dated the twenty-seventh day of November, one thousand eight hundred and ninety, to be a Place infected with pleuro-pneumonia, is hereby declared to be free from pleuro-pneumonia, and that Place shall, as from the commencement of this Order, cease to be a Place infected with pleuro-pneumonia.

2. This Order shall take effect from and immediately after the ninth day of January, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this eighth day of January, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one.

L. S.

G. A. Leach, Secretary.

(PLEURO-PNEUMONIA.)

By the Board of Agriculture.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under The Board of Agriculture Act, 1889, and The Contagious Diseases (Animals) Acts, 1878 to 1890, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The Place described in the Schedule to this Order is hereby declared to be a Place infected with pleuro-pneumonia.

This Order shall take effect from and immediately after this eighth day of January, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one.

witness whereof the Board of Agriculture ve hereunto set their Official Seal this